- 12 H’ P. LAWN TRACTOR?
| MODEL 83560 810

v\_%f”’Wﬁ%/ﬂ”’J///ﬁ/”f/ L ’f,’ff//”x//’{/

\
.

For ona (1) yéar {rom tats of purchasa By Yhts first mnaumar for rasid
" mercial use), NOMA Quidoor Products Incorporated wartéante that hw
~ing labor, any arigina sart m any NOMA Quideor Products in

by any authotized Servics Da‘aia( orthe taclo ‘ eaxr*ezpt the Ll

days !rom date- : P

SN

B
"\

2 you cmnet mc:aja &n amhmzad Sewwe Dealﬁv
. Prodiicts Incorperated for the.name and addréss of
o Satvite E)epart lent at 1-901' A }?CL

o




= A -r'ﬂess ey

QPERATIC)NAL PHESAUT!ONS

{i &QT!ONE .&ﬁ&' FOR YOUR PROT Em ION, BLEASE READ THEM @&REYULLY

1. Know tho cmmmm and how to slop quir.f\w. READ
CUTHIS OPERATOR'S MANUAL and instructions
: furnished with aitachmaivia,
2. Wear safety giasses or sye shiside whon assemuling
- or oparating rlding mowst,
3. Do hot allow childran te eperate the iaahing, Do net
- allow adults to oparata it witheut proper nstouotien.
4, Do not carry passengera. Do not mow whaen ohildrén
and others ara arount. Disengage prwar fo biades(s)
or attachmant(s) and stop the enging whils sthers are
2L i the vigindty of the mower. v
. B Battery fluid (slectrolyte) la.an ACID and la extrémaly
dangerous, Do not smoke while asrvicing the battery.
Do not service tha battery near & open flame or spsrk.
" 6. Handle gasollns with care, It 1a highly fiammabls.

A, Use approved gamum eontsiner,

B. Nevsr remove the fusl cap of, ar add gasoling i,

" a running or hot sngine, or an engirs that has
not beed allowed to coul for several minuies &b
tar running. Nevaer fill the tenk indoors and al

- ways clean up spliled fust Immedialaly,

C. Do not smoka while filling fusl tank,

D, Do nat run the englne mdwm Gpern doors

. anglne must be run in garage. Exhsust tumes
. gontaln CARBON MONOXIDE, an CDORLESS
- and DEADLY GAS,
' 7. Cheokfasl supply betore each Uss ailowing space for
e eYpe as tha heat of tha sngine and/ ot sun can
‘eal ga

ling to expand.

8. DondtBpsrate mower when barefonted, Always wesr
© o substantial fostwesr, preferably sleeliced shoes. Do

not wear lacse fiiting clothing that muld gut caught

" inmoving parts.
8, Clear the work area of objects (wlm, rocks, elo,)
- ‘which might ba pleked up and thrown, Check all con-
: .,trols for-proper function.

18, ,msengaga all attachmmt clutshes, shift to neutral,
. ‘and set parking brake befors attempling 1o start the

- engine {motor). Whan starting engine equipped with

S apult startar, stand firm and make sure yaur faot are
- well away from the blada(s) '

i 11 Dlsengege power ia blade(s) or other attachmenta(s)

- ‘and stopthe engine (maotor) befors leaving the opera-
S “tor’s position. Always dismount from the left side.
' "42. Disengage power 1o blada(s) or other attachment(s)

. and stop the sngine (motor) beforo maklng any rae
pairs or adjustments.

3. Disengage power to bladé(a) or other attachment(s)
- when transporting or notin use. -

”’hlcle unattended, such .as disengaging power to
blade(s) or attachmant(s), lower the aitachmant(s),

: tor), and remnvlng the Key.-

“never across the face, -

R 'rectlon on slopes

-
i

Take all possible precautlons when leavmg the vas : 29 :

setting the parking-brake, stoppmg the engina (mu- :

. Do not stop or start suddanly whan going’uphlll arf :
downhiil. Mow up and dawn the fano uf steep slopas,

6. Reduce spoed and exercise extrema cautlon nn’. .
: slopes and In ‘sharp turns to prevent tipping or loss
.af control. Be espac[ally cautlaus when changlr\g di— o

18.

20,

24,
materisl towerd bystanders nor mmw anyona naer

30. Di

. Siay alert for holes, rocks, and roots in &ha tarrain.

Watc&h fot traffic wheh £ros

“HKeap the vehicle e

. Keep all nuts, bolts, and screws ﬂgm to be sure the

. Naver store the aqumma'

. Do not shange the engine governor wtﬁng@ or overs
-spasd sngine. '

R

a D Cheick the biade r'naum[n b

and othar hidden hazerds. Mesp sway from fdrop-off,
Navar wmaw your riding mower on wal ot glippary
greas or at wmw witdeh oould causs & akld, Exer
clos cars when mawing around a fived sbject {0
provent the blade{s) from siriiing i, Never dalibsy-
aiely v ovSr wny !mmgn ablapnt.

Always d!“@u@ﬂ"ﬂ@z blade sonfiol lever before
attermiting to remeove ihe mower from & hole of ather
wbsiruction.

Use care whan pulling ;wds o using heavy aqu1p~
ment.

A, Usae aoly spprovad drawbar hiich polds,
£, Lisnt loads to those that you oan gafoly control
. Dopot turn sharply, Liss care whan backing,

D, Use muﬂwwe!gm Y, whae! welghts or tive
~chains wmn eugg‘ ygtod m attachmant{s) Instrue-
“tiona, - -

)ng o mar madways
Wrén using sa%@mhmant{s), nevar diract dischargs of

the vehlcle while In. spbratien,
hits 1ri g npd opsrating

gondilon, and kaar« lgen In place and In

working condition: e

sojuipment is In sale wmklng eondition,

with gasoline In the tank
flimes may reach an open
the sﬁgirm to ml batore stur-

meide & bullding ¥
flama or spark. Al
ing In any enclosiits, = .
Yo reduca firs hazard, k&ﬁ;ﬁ tha Ty m free of graw,
lsaves or excessive greass. - e
The vehiole and atlschments sheuld bs mwmd and
inspectad for demage after gtrlking a forelgn oblact,
and the damage sheuld be repalred belere mmarﬁng
‘and operating the equ!pmem

Whait using the vehicle with mMowar, mcscead ag fol-

lowe: :

A. Mow only In daylight or Iy good artlilelal light,

B. Never rake a cutting height adjustment white the.
angine (mofor) is rurming I't the aparamr muat

- glsmounttodase, -
Shut the anglnu (motor) off
© grass catchar or unclogging

an;-;ramaving me !

for proper tight-



OWNER ’S INFOI?MATION

Recarﬁ! f'i ,ﬁu 'mwmg infer *ﬂatmn ahaut your unit 5o that you will be abl a 1o provide it s case of loss or th‘x

MODEL NUMBEF{ ;.,:] I__] E:]E] EJ [:} L..]L o fEnTEE uaempwm # digh number from momé p!fm &0 umt)

PURCHASE DATE: —er / — [~ GODENO. —oee SERIALNO. oo
DEALER'S NAME AND ADDRESS! e - -~
CITY: STATE: — oo o TELEPHONE:

CONTENTS OF SHIPPING E.ﬁﬂ‘?’iﬁ)hﬁ

1 - Lawn Tractor with 39 inch Mower Deck
1 - Operator's Manual
1 ~ Reapair Pants Manual
1 « Engine Manual
1 - Steering Wheel (2ae Nma)
1 - Seat {soa Note)
1 « Stecting Shaft Caver (seg Nots)
1 - Stearing Shatt Spacer (see Nota)
1 - Spring Pin {see Nots)
2 - Tira& Rim Asssmbfy (saa Note)
1 - Shift Knob
2 - Hub Caps (see: Note)
1. - Bag of Assambly Parts Contalning (sw Note
1+« Ol Drain Trough
4 - Flatwasheis .
. 2 - Retaining Rinps
4 - 5/16 x 3/4 inch Hex Head Screws
4 - B8 inch Split Lockwashers
4. 11/32 inch Flaiwashers

fer o page 26 & 27 (Gustomar Assembly Parts)
stalled dazecription.

TOGLS REQUIRED FOR ASSENMBLY

L2 TNBinsh Wrenchss (or agjustable wranch)
Sl e 12 dnch Wrench {or adjustabls wrench)
1 < Bmall Phillips Screwdnver with & 174 inch shank

HOW TO MEABURE BOREW 812
{5718 = ‘Hﬁ !Nﬁﬁg

f .Hms_i .-“““*
eI

DA !ﬁ'ﬁﬂ

Always war salaty glﬂssea w eye ‘shlalds while
" zssembilng or operating ymlr tawn tractor,

PO HOT carry passangw& at any tlme,

Keep your hands, i’wt, halr and !ucse slething &way ‘
from the dlscharge areg, the undarsids of the mowsr -
deek or any mwing parts white the englne 15 ‘
running. , :

R Hammer

1 DO NOT alléw. children or ywng tasmagera te
| eperate or be near your lawn tractm while it s
-operating.

s o
-wrmisd

: ALWAYS GWE THE FOLLOWING lNFORMATlDN WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS o I
1 The PFHT NUMBER; 2.The PART NAME; 3, QUANTITY DESIRED; 4, The MODEL NUMBER (As shown on Mode' fa:.— U
. BEND PART ORDF.Rs AS PER INSTRUCTIONS ON.THE FRONT PAGE.. S
DO NOT USE KEY NUMBERS WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS USE PART NUMEERS
o All replacamam pans will be supplied in current produciion’ colore or. ln ) neutral color g -
T , ‘A handling fes is ‘applicable to small parts orders. st
YCJUR UNIT I8 RIGHT HAND (RR) OR LEFT HAND(LH) AS YQUH STAND BEHIND lT

PanNo.18076




ALL WHEEL STEER M

\ODEL

_B3560-810

Pl N -+ RS B

—t
-~y

AP

parik

315967
310003
310006
309235
313047
313048
56361
SBOLY
55273

300440

1408
308207
9008

a
152207

2483
1499 -

120229

1498
300635
194824
271190
310638
46763

35407

998346

204850
065346
57150

. BABZ
120304
C1R0303

1408
53446

4385838

45174
312308

40314

120882
1502
3165627
47452
314476
PXLLTE
120593
1502 .

- 9028333

314048

CETIOR
. a5v4e .
1498 .

510748
ABOGQ

Yooas2

As02

L 304ATeT:
“ 310444
o 20807
- 4498
.o veleas -
1498 -
87483
T AABYY
© 56807 ..
12406
Y2e08T7 o
L AABOBB
CINAB8
BH0RY
31209
2 CBABRYA e
U ABAE
R R B Fc ko) AR
o BIBOBY
L 318076

NUT, 97816 HEXKEPS

- SCREW, 20K 50 WARHTAR

NUT, 5/16-18 REGH

| WASHER, FLAT 281X 63X.085

, W/

. FOILLENS DﬁNf«-PRD AEFLECTOR
BOLT, 375X 500 HHSH 51618
NUT, 6/46-18 REGHEXCTRLK -

" WASHER, FLAT ‘281X B3X.065
NUT . 174-20 REGHEXCTALK -

NUT, 6/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK

- BCREW, 8/16-18X 63 HHG
NUT, 6/

L CLAMP.SPRING. -

| COVERSEAT

' PARTS

Fancripion

FRAME LF PR2O/F4380
FOOTPADLH

FOOTRAD.RI

FASTENER, RATCHET

BRKT GRILLLH -

BRKT GRILL AR

BRAGKET, FRONT AXLE
SOREW, 5/15- 18X 7TEWDFLLE
NUT, 6/16-36 HXWDFLLK
GUIbE, BELT, RIDER

NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRUE
BOLT, B25K2 18 HHSH 1242
NUT, 1/2-13 HEXJAM CTRLK
SCREW, @b-18X3.00 HHG
WASHER, 8IDKY.25DX 07 BELLVIL
NUT, 3/8- 16 REGHXCTRLK
SCREW, 516-18K 86 HHO

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
GLIDE BELT BHORT 15 WHEEL
NUT, 5/15-18 HEXJAM :

ok A b
"y .

ﬂ*a¢mmmm&4*f»mmw44

CONSOLE - . N
RIVET, POP
SEHEW, 516-18X 50 WAHHTAP

DASHEOARD N :
SCREW, 1/4-20X 50 WAHHTAP
LATCH, 94WDX.047 ABDY HOQD
BOLT, .375% 156 HHSH 5/16-18
WASHER, FLAT 408K 81X.065
WASHER, FLAT 068

g

PIN, /1618 HOOD LATCH ‘,
WASHER, AEGINTLK. 320X £1X.03
NUT, 5/16-18 HEXWDFLLR WHIZ
BAFELE CONSCLE SOUND EXPORT
SCHEW, 1/4-20X BEWAHHTAR

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLR -
HOLD Lo
EDGINGWIDEBLK

GRILLE o .
SCREW, 1/4-20K 63 WAHHC
WASHER, FLAT 344X 80X 065

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK
LENS, SMOKED W/TAB NO LOGO

SGBREW, #6 X .50 PLASTITE.

% IRy
“BRACKET, SEAT SUPPORT
BOLT, .437% 156 HHEH 61618

6-18 AEGHEXCTHLK
. SPRING SEAT 2.631.6,1.4800 BLK

1

4

4

4

3

1

4

)

2

i

§
o 1 :
PLATE, SEA ‘ ¥ e S ; By 7

2

2

4

i

g

SCREW, 1/4-20% .75 HX. P 2

NG e £

1

4

SCREW, /4
- OPERATOR




BQ.AQ,ALL WHEEL STEER MODEL 83559&810

CGWER SUSHEHSION ASSEMBLY ‘
_ SEEHSH 5

45
48 -

| NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT = = =
| PARTS. Use of setvice/replacemont parts other than, 0

1\. /f‘
% &?}'&‘

50 k -'.“‘\—N&
a0

S s S . 8
@ o |
oy

PR ST wjj
A
I et

L

<

 CHASSIS & HOGD PG
 MAINFRAME .

v e £ ¢ ——

Erigi’nal eqdipmem-parts;may vaid your warranty, -




5" ALL WHEE

I

71

3 I'rf_u_d_v,!céigs,\St‘aﬁdazrdb Héfdwg_fg'._jgbrﬁg;,-: . i

| 300340

L STEER MODEL R3560-810
- gl g% - ok
o w0 pard doscnplion _ aly
1 w42 BRACKET,&L.M‘{NG&GHEVER
4 180079 | BUSHEW, B/16 1A% 00 HHG
3 120383 WASHER FLAT JésX 69X.085
& 1488 O MUY, 51618 REGHERCTALK
5 Aa70Y ASSY CLUTCHLEVER
& 0148 BEARING FL. SO0 82800
7 8260 PiN, HAIR o8t DhAxT BaLL
8 31847 BRACKET SWITCH ENGAGE
] 45448 s GOAEW, §15.18% 75 HAHHTAR
W0 1259 BRKT.CABLE RETAINER
11 FPaGh PULLEY, S08%. 305 NYLON
12 53356 BOLT, 478X 575 HHSH 11420
13 1502 o NUT, 1420 REGHEXCTRLK
14 8387 RRKT, FRAWE CABLE
15 180020 0 BRREW, 14.208 76 HRG
Y 1802 & WUT. R BEGHEXCTRLK
17 31503 ASSY CABLE, BLADE ENGAGE
18 120518 ¢ NUT, 144-28 rlJAM
18 45488 o SCREW, 868175 WAFHTAR
Hi 57444 - TIE, CABLE BLACK MYLON
3 @185 ASEY,REARLIFY -
22 5188 : ASEY LINK RIGHT SIDE
£ 180079 o BOREW, 518-1841.90 HHO
24 58247 ADJUSTING NUT
25 1488, Jg MUY BEaB REGHIEXCTRLR
) 120308 WABHER, FLAT L3167,06K088
27 82680 Pl HMAIR OF1 DX 1 BELG
28 a7 REKT REAR HANG, SUSP.
ri') CipaRid BOLT, §/18-18X 43 CARH
30 1488 6 HUT, &8 REGHE XCTHLE
3 S87333 ’ BF’ACKET.HGT!AQJUST SUPPORT.
Y4 180077 5 GOREW, S16-18% 78 HHO
83 1498 - & - HUT, 51618 REGHEXCTRLK
34 04 THE BRACE, FENDER
a8 $BOOTR ¢ SOREW, 5/48.18K1 .00 HREC
36 46602 WASHER, FLAT 333X BT
a7 1498 & NUT, 3188 BEGHEXKCTRLK
a4 1BLO78 o SOREW, 54848X1 00 HHE
a4 1498 ¢ NUT, 81618 REGHEXCTRLK
L1 301258 T BLADRANT HEGHT ACJUST
41 180077 o SCREW, 516-1B% 78 HIRG 2
42 1458 5 NUT 1818 RECHEXCTRLR 2
43 §788 HARDLE L IFT SHORY BLK 1
44 B¢ XA BOLT, 500X 27O HHSH & i18-18 3
45 486418 WASHER; FLAT 806X .7XX.024 A
48 44188 & . NUY, 81818 HWDFLCTALK 1
&7 238 PAWL, HEIGHT AIIST L5
48 30017 BOLT, S00X 270 HHSH 51898 e
, a8 44108 o NUT, 61618 HWDFLCTRLK i
k ) 433 POINTER Z:PL o
gt 108479 WASHER; EXLE.195X.41X.03 k'
- B2 5287 & SCREW, #B3SX A8 HHWAT . y
£3 BL3027 RGD,ACTUA‘TCJWSHCJRT : R
B4 58326  GPRNG, HEYRHT ADJUET L i
85 . 56325 - KNOR, HET ADJI PUBH BUTTON. S
&6 58329 GRIP 750 O0 W HOLE 4
: 57 140 C BHKT, CABLE RETAIN N 4
RS- 36208 : PL}LLEY..QOSXM&'NYLON--' e 3
59 58336 BOLY, 375X 475 HHEH 11420 R
80 CYB0R o MUT, 174-20 REGRERCTALK. 1
B 300344 CABLE LIET 24,70 F-6 20X6-8 i
82 300310 -~ PINGLEVIS ANDINGATELG . i
B SO < ) RO © T RING PETE. K24 T .
LA 12007 o ~NUT,1/4:20 REGHEX ./ - sy
T S < RS CLEVIS: o R
60 . 439455 ¢ SCREW, 5/16:18% S6PHPNMABKPH . - i
87 L0 -DOISSE - - WASHER, 384101 S00X.08 CUBPH &« i
88 . 120873 § NUT,BAB8S8Q . o s e
[ R -4~ S PULLEY. S0BX.305 NYLON A0
0 3008YA FIN, CLEVIS 38 DIAX1.00 LG -~ “
g 8280 PIN, HAIR D91 plAXtsela ' 9
TRl A0E U UOLEVISILIFVCABLE o 1.
98 2080 Yo VT 1820 REGSQ e 4
74 . 039522 PN CLEVIS 312X B1e - e
oA o PN, COTTER 090/.088X 75L3 4
7 - 300335 ' ’¢ LIFT COVERGR FS. Qo
b 3

SCREW, 410 X 75 HHPLAST g

o Parl f!b;.’}iBC?S N




STEER MODEL B3560-81U

5391'2-&:1_'1; WHEEL

 [FRONT WHEEL STEERIG AGSEMELY

& HARDWARE

S, Kl 2
\:_':é”-l-(‘.,.\w;,w:*""“
b e

REF, TO
o CHABSIS & HOTD PO

MAIH FREME

»

e ey g
!
A

HEF. | P ot
& rE ASSY. PO = o el
CUSTOMER ASSY. PG, 14 N / GHABSIS & ROOD PG
STEERING WHEBL e S, : ¢ | /. DASH

" | i -

= ‘\\"\L‘:-c\ ‘1 L,

& REF. CUSTOMER:

- BBEY. PO,

REFERTO
CCHASSIS & HOOD Q.

| PRONT AXLE ;
1 supponr N

NOTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EGUIPMENT

P

nend ANE DN ERCHANGASLE _ PARTS: Uso.of sarvice/replacemant parts other i
L WITHOPPOSITEBIDE. : than original equipment parts.may vold your = T AR
e R warranty. . oo T Vg L 565D ).

art No. 318076




39" ALL WHEEL STEER mm:«m Es:z‘sm‘.} zzm

. ‘partd
5 i
2 300872
2 52407
4 Qa7
& 318865
B EH8EE
7 0450
-3 H160128
[*] yE0anRg o
i’} G i hﬁ f 7
it 15634
12 '31\56"“‘
ixc naere
14 Fa15188
iL:) DR7AEE4
{ B 2 1
i7 GEBG0
18 PRBETI

18 302863

20 Cothanas
at 57188
iE I gk et
P 302585
24 O4BHE2
25 FR00GE
28 i k]
27 C9eT 1‘;{3?,
&8 315809
29 302314
3D i qﬂ"‘m
31 Jsas
3z #hE8
R 2G4

rcdar ndivdua! Parls.

dém'xipilon

AXLE FRONT ARSY BUD W

ASSY ERONT AXLE SUE

BPiNGLE r’SEi’%RA NG

;‘&;S‘{ ‘74‘!{”(_/-,. {4 HH
5 ‘!N“LL. | ‘4.

m.

9 5 ;'u!“ 3
@LMFW
YARHER, T«‘ :
aNUT, o/E : F&hUH ﬁ(
ABGY GRS rrm GEAR
BUE%N"; BECTIOR GEAR
SUPPGRT BECTOR GEAR
SCREW, 1/2-20X3 00 HHO
BT 17220 REGHACTRLY
BY‘AWIM'% CLANGE 05 r@m&:

GEREVW, 516 18X FEWORLL
mum 51618 HXOWDFLLK
BRAG LINE 625 DA
HUT, a/8-24 BEGHEXAM
BALL JCHNT 38 THD GMOGRT STUD
BUY, 7I16-20 HX Ak
JOINT, BALL ABSY FivG-a0
NUIT, J’E’/fi WDFLHLK Wi

8, | SEIKT.OBALOS

SHTLR A50X.TEK 18
NU LW ‘EE 26 %m«ix
SHART, GTEERING

PIION STEEANG

FIN D"‘WF‘;? STHERGLY
WAGHER FLAT 1. wBX, ‘ﬁ)‘\ 043
WABHER Fl.ﬁi ‘WX TEY DEL
N)N& f‘lt,f‘ BoAnY Q4TS 3380

& Incicatos STANDARD HARDWARE STEMS.

1%\.5\;,\74.::.4,-&4;.-.»—&

I

Boen et

(IS U R GRS S 5

i3

B et

' pacNo, 918076




In:

39" ALL WHEEL 3(Etas e o

[REAR WHEEL GTEEAING ASSEMBLY -

UALL UNNUMBERED
(TEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
TWITH OPROSITE BIDE

T warranty,

PR

i

e

SECTOR GEAR

WOTE: ALWAYS LISE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT
PAGTS. Use of service/rapiacament pads othet’
than original eguipment pars may yoid your

i T LRl e B el i s i Tt e

IS o

oG

o re el et MM g1 PR #n o - VY

Pat No. 318076




‘ 39’“ AL WL 3 8 ey xr wl; £v

rowr I

.
e
e m

aRAH- - 32e

B0 HEKT AAKLE MTG 2
aGTREW, W18 18KE 38 MG A
WALBHER, FLAT gk /‘Zlﬁiﬁ
S HUT, ‘wibv‘r(} B

SO Y

o ~& G DT Jn G PR
Froie

5443 Bk 06h

[ ]

I
e AP e B T

] “é‘}lf} TRIK
Thd ¢ ¥
% BRAFNG A
i U AS5E 2
13 RELTI AUB A wALY 2
14 G 0 I felil, (353 i
15 TERBE i 2TE H‘», 44'\ 4
55 12208 s -wcs, AL ¥
¥ 21682 W SHER, Hn. . b
& t?.f"? BUs me, B 2
V8 887 "r’ P, BRAING FEGDIA MV 4
i H Sies AGM | DRAGLING 3
21 U7 e ﬁi%‘?riNC A
22 AE310 ) BOLT, B8R a0 WS WBE4 %
23 ‘il%')'*"\xz ; .,,1‘::. ELAT anBY B 06S 1
24 A4145 AR H fc.LaiiNC: ASEY S ki
; 45 2517 ; ERCFLAT TEHX AN DAS 4
k b 45507 CELAT BaaR ATXDY i
¥ “’“L‘;iu HBOREW. S5 B4 XY O HHO 1
28 502504 AﬂlM BOLLER SWING 4 W 1

26 R4 GAN YORE ROUER

B Fe

L

S

A

By 7
O Bax

AOD, TIE END AR

181048 SECREW, WB-24%1 7B HHE

412349 ONUT, W/8-24 HXCTRLK

aosal7? © ARM AW STR ERC AH

306215 ARN RW STH ER0 LA

aure QSOREW, UGAEH TEWAHNTAP 3K
181628 GBOREV, Y8245 1.25 MHC

120582 WASHER AEGBPTLI 4043 GEX. 0
412848 o gNUT, 3/8-84 MXGTRLK

i
aQ [ TROLT CaM ) i
KR E -0 RE ;hmmm 1
2 D2E L0 5OL \i»é\“v‘i PR L OWER 4
HA04 FLAT aDAX BIXUEE i
412348 2 ?\LT kXt -‘M HXCTHLK 4
SOET L GQuAEY, STEERING PIVOT 1
308447 pon, TS 7D X B0 3
BOBALE RO, TIE YD N asLG 4
AGREAG STy, Hh-ta vl THD FESMAAR 2
a0e A 1090 TS NG LM 824 BURG
fPanis LNUT, Bi6-24 arGrEXJAM
2

R Rl

% o B -

™y

b Indicains STANDARD HARDWARE 1 TR NS

far Mo, 318076 : O S - : A

e et e et e g i 1

v y g e T T . e s




ieninpaemt e A

[MOTION DRIV

NOTE: ALWAYS US

Cment pana may void your warianty.

= ORIGHNAL EQUIPMED
Use of serviceiraplacemant pans other than Qrigh

Py e

e

P

Iy

%ﬁ_ww’""' 43

e
-
', .
<
Cgim
ad

EMES ARE 1

pisssl

WHTH QO

SHIE

ANGABLE

AR

st

e 1S, BARTE




a1

ALL W%"a%"i?ﬁ

TR

AB;

R e—, é
1
0ty
!
s
i
]
i
H
|
1’.; }
A ‘
3 i
& "" l
1 :
1 : o (
N %
12 &4 ‘1
13 ¥l ‘
44 o e G | .1‘
1 ranad 5B THL :
g A rocu e 4 i T'i‘ ;
Yo 1P0358 : '
146 S \
k¥ oan JAEAH r)'!
i 8’ o -‘ .’_,:'3 r)ﬂ; e
14 {BRSGE
it
21

PR i)
i s 4 &

S 7

B it

Py

=

s
TRLK,

i
1
1
§

- SHIFT UPPER 9
SPOING, TORE, B6X.054.185 '
BiN, COTTER 175 DIAKY D0L% o
NUT. 17213 AEXIAM ‘

sanDi e ’h"g 14 !
LINK TS O SHIFTER J
SOTEV, S8 X8 HHO '

WLt (18 HEGHACTRUE

ERACKET aHIEY 86F

SR B 168505 MG

WABMER, FLAT A08% BILURY

MNUT, 3816 RE:‘(’)H)(ID"(RLK

.«W“i‘% RO B50 T TRANBANLE
neAEW, Ya-aax T8 n"v‘L.MﬁL

b el e

™

PTG

03 HARDW Aﬁ{" T EMS

e =SS — .
e VR SR Bl o

. .
N | | o
ia| to, ASEUTH .

XA




T

EER L bW B DA Ra o e e

Usa of servicaraplacament party

14

NOTE: ALWAYS UBE ORIGINAL EOUBPME

ment parts may voild your warranty

[EUP i PHRPTIPS P

3

aiiver han origin

.

.91 REF,
TIRE TRE AU FQ

_ ALl UNNUMBERED
PTEME ARE INTERDHANGARLE
WIVH OPPORITE SIDE

JLEHAC

e

e AR

Dart No, 215076




L WHEPL STEER m pE

L E‘K""i}&«ﬁ'w}

il R e SRR TG 01
-

B - o

B -

4
%
<
”

y
3
&

g

~g ol N
<3 OF

I
3

Hob.BELT

-*" ﬁLLl
P f& val 3{:5')\

ot P

WARMER

E‘('}T B3 ‘if.\

Y, BRAKE
UT ‘
r\*l‘i"; eed
EpEING SLUTOH &7
“ﬂﬁ"f Hl A, RLE 20 VORE

Ff,fm WHGEL 20X8
GERETO TIRE TRUEAD PA 41
SOREW, VA0 B0 HHD

Part Np. GUAO0TE

ot

-

SRR

- -

- b

PPN

PR

oy

[T

P

o5




‘ v : Y
29" ALL WHEEL SThER MLkt o v A

©e B ARt PR K

ERELY

e AR

ENGINE & O

3
[

Ff.

GHABGIS 4
MOGCR FE. T
Sash

o,

H
Vb X

2 o e e et

ENGINE PRITS

SRS B HOGD B
MAN FNAMA

ALL UNNUMBERED

NOTE: ALWAYS USE OREBINAL
ECQUIPMENT PARTS. Use of sorv-
ieolraplacement parts other than
criginal aguipmant pans may woid
yout warranty. '

WITH OPPOBITE SIDE

ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE

IEAEIA

R

fran No 318075




-39 AL

e e T e

WIS e w® ¥ bemlawn & ew o

‘
Koy parts
1 5 i 53‘5 P
4
3

g e b

b

B

L%

L
L%

]

AR

o b

B RO

\f}.:b”lﬁ H
ORTFY yf-:l.\

- e
HOGOY

PN e

B

desuription

EHGIHE MAMUAL)
s WAHT AP
P.QY fiad 04

. u.“
4

3 e
B, w'x\ih""l" l‘&u -

“"M“\«Fq Ry .ahd ﬁc& ALLEY
CIABHER uz:;eh‘ s:sﬁ-m »4;;7%’" o
wm w‘u 5, F Eﬁ“m’ (ASRY TRMIR
G- PONS L MO
\ m-itn L2 ”“‘“ .
8GR ‘sw')f\ TR X33
. X .

("h'{“’«
Wk\‘”& V 13 L i rﬂﬁm
5 ?%r““‘ wis ,\3( se
LK L
a4

FTHD

i BEDVERR

i *Q‘J)L, “‘W‘C-‘i L&
SOREW, $0-24% 8D & B HNA
BT, #1024 KEPSH

WAl FﬂdNU THR\J!TLE"’

e >

.

ek aks ottt T

O

st

s O
=
[z

[

- F RS

PRI TN A S T T TS

L.

Part Mo 318079




3

e

N

PRE-PAINTED DEDH

PARTS Use of service/replacemant pans other than WiTH GPROSITE SI10E

-t

TT:

« ALL WHEEL STEER MODEL BIS60-810_ L ol

e R A o

LEMELY

4

£

3 A 2
P R
3

S ...___4._£~ 2

;HJ -
F, ,r;t' g
Sy J

PRI
| S

™,
Y

ey
%
B

>,

o 5 &
2% SN
”
Py .-5?«

emmeene 52

T REE.
KEY §72

e | NUMBERED
OTE: ALWAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT g AAE INTERCHANGABLE

¥

fo

I1EGR0A

f— s 1l ke

ariginal snuipment parts may void yalt warranty.

s

R

Pad Mo, 318070




Rttt U

Ih:
@i 267 ALL WHE EL '?‘if:E:H MUUE

st

LTe)

e

.

% e ¥ PO

ke e sk e nb

RN

> o TR OSAY U v AR 4

DY BE TG P NG
dx GO

¥

*

pand

31 /;522?‘,

& ‘Jf;k‘:s

o

a0

!‘),2 'J%

P

CRY ok wi Ve

cTeaRaiic]
SIBLHTE
01448

300102
GIBROTA

O ABE

s8190
2483
SORETR

& fradicaios BTANDARD

T ip&m

Hu i AW; 153 Ht:;‘.:M !
S DECK LISYREAR L
""" 516-19X 75 rﬂ‘f‘

‘s”\-‘,“; s..,"’é FLAT 344K
MUT BNEAS ﬁEICW "Ju
AL f

BLRE

S W, ' EA5-18X5.55 ;\f&, Fia
.f‘m. 'Mw w.

[RHRY 5’&&/4.,/(2
SR i'!f?«l-‘\m LE 38"
BENG . BALL
DUST &MITLD
O CARTING
BIRNGS, THALL
f‘f“,ﬁ,t,,e'_[?- SR GE EED ‘hi
"‘)F.b‘w"‘!;uh ABRLI GO ¢
PLLLEY, SRAG" DL
¢‘F“§ (*iM ‘”i#\‘%i;fh

LT, PASEPNDE AR
@Cf". N OG-8 88 AR AR
COREW, w6188 fi*o'yé\'“'f-""
MUY, BA8 18 REGHEXOTILK
LIFT GUPRORT FRONT -w;f,m,
SOAEW. BB-18K 83 D
LT BB REGHELDTRL i
LINE BRADHET. DECK PR
ADJUSTIMG NUT
BOMEW, 26 151’4? b itle
WASHER, FLAT 32631 062063
B eamz;mzxfs TR
WHEEL BRKT, 1K
SOREW, 16 ‘:8 &8 MG
NUT 871618 REGHENCTRLK
WHITEL SHKT, F%H .
BOREW, 818184 B3 HHO
NUT, 50618 REGHEXDTRLY
BLADE, 19,68 MLLIFT

e
AL

WASWER, 30K 80K 07 BELLYIL

SOREW, 26244100 NYLKN &

O HARDWARE ITEMS

s

s WA

PP U N, R

B3 B o En B s ek e T

5

Y

ok GG M LE e o~ G4 R

W)




(e ey

TR EEEIE L S U -.-mwwumwwm'-'-"'“‘M"""‘"-"‘“"""""""’ '“"

MOOEL B3560-810

oo e P A S

e -
- o

1 FinaL. DECK &

‘ A TR i A i T TG 5

£OR PANT ABSY

R AT

A1

POV e e .c.’a&u-u-'mmu-"

a

P

Yt -
s & 78
e o
\‘..

ER—.
PRE PAIRTED
pEoK PAGE
BEF. IDLER BHACK

SO - A
‘o

W

&
~-¢
o B

NOTE: ALY‘J!’-\\’S USE QR ALL UNNUMBERED ‘ )
Uso of sarvice/rapiacument pan TEMS ARE INTERGH ARGABLE ’“;mm;
WITH DRPOSITE SIDE rawai

tmem parts may vaid your waranty, .
: R No SVROTH

(IIMAL BOUIPMENT PARTS.

5 oihar than origioal aguip:

KR

e




..

#aY 1 L WHEEEW ?::ﬁﬁ H V»Jih;;;‘.w BATOUD 1

o

Tr}

oayE pars
" .
g BN
& Gl
4 “t@w
[

~F O

$1waary
Fat
{‘- 1 3,(‘;(:\‘5“;?

L
B2 e Agd s e
RN R R R
Jovs
¥y

E<Y
U
£

Ly

S 15T

X 33 -
34 1R ;tE'.

2 12058

k1S “?iﬁ

ar

9

QG 5 7’:’ 16

41 AYABTE

“d a3

* Cyedar ndivicdual Parts

daseriptien
sy DECK 3350 2-DEGKWH
{ ‘, DECH HITOR
B, AR e U‘Af § g

[ ;&}\’m”\fv r\

Wi 2 H i

SRS ;2*55&)),,

6 £ AR

R TE B3
WUT, H4-206 REGHEKKERS
AsSY BLADE !-44‘\%&

A HE AR
BAAKE Pal)
SIVET, THEET . TRAINAY 41
BORDW, i &&;C m G
WARHER, B L,~ { ' fwx %‘

\“ %"*‘ Hid i
W}D B

MU, 14805 ..,d%’ﬁ‘(f‘mm

ShaiG 7Y X 824 437
B, TENSIH

L#77s

&.

ﬂnu

\A‘BH"W s BY B3 HWG

WARWER, FLAT 344X FRX GBS
MUT, 571618 REGHEREY VHLE
Ve, 8l

HOLY, SO0R Y AR08 H
NUT, 34815 BEGHXC
144 RIS A0ED
GERING, TOMSBION
BT SO0, CHUTE

At &

o Indicates STANDARE HARDWARE HHEMS,

Pan Mo

ot

318076

SHVIIIRPRUNESUSISESE s S S

‘H‘(t " »,i e ih.u’ 13%

T P e s aiadi et P R

g

PP R s

s

RN S S A

PRy




GTEER

a3 ALL WHEEL

eyt e iR

ELECTRICAL J

ol

Y
i
M

)

o}

P
* £3
A
TR e

%

,j\{m»~._,~_,__._

,_~.
T
Y

# ‘iﬁ‘fii.'.

?

o -,
Ty
HER

MODEL BI560-810

e

{Jse of cervica/replacemant parts
mert parts may void youl warranty.

ettt bR

P

A ::’.7‘.
o

S 3

b e s s+ i i i

T

£

e, *f_«q»mw****vﬁ;h

NOTE: ALWAYS USE QRIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS,

othet than eriginal equip-

L e

b sy L o A e

e

ek . .
“x:::“*gﬂiﬁ?fm*Wah
o By, gy e,
e R IR g,

B
MR
fORLIRE, RO

wﬁ“”ﬁ

i,
SO =

SIRE P4
ERLINE

ALL UNNUMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

BAGAATA

e

Past No. 31B076




a9" ALL wm:m.k

i R SO 1 R

. -k'”’f
-

3

o

Lk i e et oA ea G R N OB
B G NE -

ws e

1
20
”
&

; L0 B R

e

Th:
SELER AT R b Gmwe e w -

P

pinrti

o
‘n?b A
.

GLTESG

o

—

sttt AL A i o AR 7 AR AT S SR

5
anmi

dgacripiion

"'H‘;‘(-"-?{" ]

P BB BGEID e
e (GHT ‘JH?'L.
; “\: ,"L AP

! '.‘\:“ T M ;NM”J!A {
‘*b\-""";ri SRMRNT
"'<’ H, J&ﬁ‘{ !‘ .-’ﬂ 38

4 £, k‘{“T KL %‘f

LR

fatt 2

‘f‘h«,

;*A“"Mﬁ\"
BATTERY, TOP
s ASTIS WG NUT vWE-2
douyy A% WG
3 -‘ }"\pw

I

W

3 e

o am et DT s I

PP

3
LS

ng

e A an

¢
1
o

&
3
i
M

L

Poat Mo, 318078

e e koA S b P et i G T .

et e s AN N




ag" ALL WHEEL

o e AP e 0 P it

P MODEL BIEE0-18

e s e e Pt o g e S A ORISR S

ey camnt A A

DECALE ~

—

P i
o ”;-;:,,,,,..‘;,».

J; R
£ g 5

,." * pansmassinns
£

NOTE: ALNAYS USE ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT PARTS. WEMS%;;’:}'Q‘;Q%S’:&% ol

Usa of servicereplacamant pars other thar original aguip- WITH GPPOSITE SIDE

ment parts may void your warranty.

~
)




39” aﬁLw.. WHﬁ:‘M

STEER M“‘“)""i’%‘“

TS S

‘

TR

oG &

[Rig

-
=

KEEXRE:

«}v z»‘w

8IS

Yo Mo, 218076

B3

o e BN NI

%1/\._,

PO A

it L, Bi Léi"\*':rcl B
PATY, PO .,-LM MO0 TL; i
Pary froam RGO Bl

+

t
i
%

et TG

e Fa e

e

s

et s A

-

P S

—

£~

e

IO Y Tl ey |




T

i ITER SRR i A

s

STEER MODEL B3560-81 0 } MM

e e e AR s A g T SR

° 39" ALL WHEE

et RO AT

FEUS"E'{M‘AEH 8,

HIF.
CHARSIS &
HOOD P e

7 REF, TO
TIHE TREAD PAGE

15 17 18 8

3170554

]

Pt No. 31 anvh




fD':

T

v tnbety b . - —_—

. - 59" ALL WHEEL STEEA MODEL Ba560-810

CUSTOMER ASSEMBLY V!
1G4 7T PARTS BAG ABSY QTYY
FEeat

%

§

%

F

v, .

[$

oA Cy M
& aers
& 56979
v

ARG
earc

Iy {ﬁv FE 14b

('\ ;‘,\ -.«5 ﬂ{);

CRNG SHAFT

13 t\‘;,.., ";

‘wrﬂ‘ f fr».,N»ﬂ =)

DRAIN
’ "‘ﬁﬁ‘, 4 078

:(Jx 8

"Part No. 318076 5 ‘ ‘ E "

Gy

e

RN

i

NPT S e

n

b e e ez




)

v ‘9"MLV%WF STEER MO

b Fa ,ﬁ J
Ja 3
=
] X %
77 b

DEL B3550-810

& g

S SPaY ¢
138 L) -

.

A
t

LN

%

L5

Cerd
non i OQ

22

Lo
i )

pg
[
B

(935

Xé&@ﬁ-8
X 10.00 -8

20 X 10.00-10

23 X 9.50 - 12
23X 9.50-12

L2205
41084
301140

Nt

314584
58276

314370

3167

K5H893

53655

,1"' x:sgﬁud:

Al

B14A53G

5 .::f:% 50




ACCESSORIES

g A i e i it e

il

TR v o AR

Ehite RcI v

ARG YA A NSRRI

R ARG R R R 5
Lt Tragtod

Ve

e i LS O I RN R £ G
- Srposstd Engiaging

] >

Bl

CL A wih b
i D8 et

O o N o AR TR

s ol iy
Hhosi

570814 Botg Sicke (iackars )
LS 42 & Brddoar » B
147 48" Sneablacy - Flts 407 & a6
04 Bear Weight Box for 407 & 46°
-1 Lawn Swespoer widums Felodse

70800 Tire Ghains 20" x 107

867100 Thre Ghaing 23" x9.50°

567202 Wheo! Weights - Front - 1 pr, wimg. haw. Fits 18" tiros
£673-00  Wheal Weights - Rear < 1 pr. wimig. hew. Fits 23" tires : 5.
567201 Whiael Waights - Front - 1:pr, wimig. hdw. Fits 15" tires . A
867502 Wheel Weights - Rear - dw, Fits 18 & 20" tires g

1 pr. wimtg, how

: Ll ‘Four Whael Steer Garden Tractor
Model - Doscription Co : - R TR % | Y
566704 ‘Sleove Hitch - wilift bar Fits 467 o . 3 o ‘ s
5674-01" 10° Ono Battom Moldboard Plow . o o ot AR
5675-01" CGuldvator - 7 row - Adj, 6+ 42" width R, %5, B ) i
5E67601" - 'Dise Harrow 87 & 11° Oisc, Adij: wichh & disc'sngla S
567702 Tiller 5 H.P. Sell-Powarod - 28" width f Sy o e
5648-16 _ Lawn Sweoper w/idump Releasa : e ‘ S

“Roguires A sleeve hitch’ ' PR L




